Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2021
Page 1 of 4
UIB30 and UIB30H
Sealed Inverted Bucket Steam Traps
(for use with Pipeline Connectors)
TI-P113-01
CMGT Issue 10

Note: The trap should be selected for the most appropriate working pressure differential and not on the basis of load.
For example: 80 kg/h at 7 bar differential should be handled with the UIB30/7 and not the UIB30/4.
How to order The UIB30 is supplied in two parts:
1. The swivel pipeline connector
PC10HP Standard connection
Note: Any optional extras
need to be specified at the
time of order placement.
PC20 + 'Y' type strainer
PC3 _ + 1 integral ISO valve
PC4 _ + 2 integral ISO valves
2. The UIB30 trap complete with inner and outer gaskets and two connector screws.
How to order example:
1 off ½" PC10HP swivel connector having screwed NPT connections for use with a UIB30/4 sealed inverted bucket steam trap.
1 off UIB30/4 sealed inverted bucket steam trap complete with gaskets and connector screws.
or
1 off UIB30/4 sealed inverted bucket steam trap with a ½" NPT drain plug and connection, complete with gaskets and connector
screws.
Safety information, installation and maintenance
For full details see the Installation and Maintenance Instructions (IM-P113-02) supplied with the product.
Installation note:
The pipeline connector can be installed in either horizontal or vertical pipework.
DIsposal:
The UIB30 trap unit is manufactured from stainless steel and is therefore totally recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with
the disposal of this product provided due care is taken.
TI-P113-01
CMGT Issue 10
Page 6 of 4
UIB30 and UIB30H Sealed Inverted Bucket Steam Traps (for use with Pipeline Connectors)
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in heavy outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Connector screw and gasket set  10, 11, 12
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the type of trap.
Example: 1 - Connector screw and gasket set for a Spirax Sarco UIB30 sealed inverted bucket steam trap.
10 12 11
Recommended tightening torques
Item Part or
mm N m
10 Connector screws  " 33